




Annexure I 

Sl. No State ID State Registered Email ID Login Email 
1 35 Telangana cdma@cdma.gov.in state_telangana@swachh.city 
2 18 Assam secyudd1@gmail.com state_assam@swachh.city 
3 22 Chhattisgarh rohityadavias@gmail.com state_chhattisgarh@swachh.city 

4 12 Arunachal Pradesh chiefengineercumdir2009@yahoo.com / 
tabatedir09@gmail.com state_arunachalpradesh@swachh.city 

5 24 Gujarat mgsm.gujarat@gmail.com state_gujarat@swachh.city 

6 30 Goa dir-dma.goa@nic.in / 
gsuda.gsuda@yahoo.com state_goa@swachh.city 

7 6 Haryana dulbhry@gmail.com / dulbhry@hry.nic.in state_haryana@swachh.city 
8 2 Himachal Pradesh ud-hp@nic.in state_himachalpradesh@swachh.city 
9 1 Jammu & Kashmir hudd-jk@nic.in state_jammukashmir@swachh.city 

10 20 Jharkhand sbmuddjharkhand@gmail.com / 
pdspmg@gmail.com state_jharkhand@swachh.city 

11 29 Karnataka dmablr@gmail.com state_karnataka@swachh.city 
12 31 Kerala suchitwamission@gmail.com state_kerala@swachh.city 
13 23 Madhya Pradesh mohit.bundas@mpurban.gov.in state_madhyapradesh@swachh.city 
14 27 Maharashtra director.smau@gmail.com state_maharashtra@swachh.city 
15 14 Manipur udmanipur@gmail.com state_manipur@swachh.city 
16 17 Meghalaya duashillong@yahoo.co.in state_meghalaya@swachh.city 
17 15 Mizoram dirudpa.mz@gmail.com state_mizoram@swachh.city 
18 13 Nagaland ken_keditsu@yahoo.com state_nagaland@swachh.city 

19 21 Orissa sbmpmu@gmail.com / 
ajitkumishra1961@gmail.com state_orissa@swachh.city 

20 3 Punjab jm.balamurugan@ias.gov.in state_punjab@swachh.city 
21 8 Rajasthan dlbrajasthan@gmail.com state_rajasthan@swachh.city 
22 11 Sikkim yigyuryoesel@gmail.com state_sikkim@swachh.city 
23 32 Tamil Nadu cma.tncma@nic.in state_tamilnadu@swachh.city 
24 9 Uttar Pradesh sbmup@gmail.com state_uttarpradesh@swachh.city 

mailto:cdma@cdma.gov.in
mailto:secyudd1@gmail.com
mailto:rohityadavias@gmail.com
mailto:chiefengineercumdir2009@yahoo.com
mailto:tabatedir09@gmail.com
mailto:dir-dma.goa@nic.in
mailto:gsuda.gsuda@yahoo.com
mailto:dulbhry@gmail.com
mailto:dulbhry@hry.nic.in
mailto:ud-hp@nic.in
mailto:hudd-jk@nic.in
mailto:sbmuddjharkhand@gmail.com
mailto:pdspmg@gmail.com
mailto:dmablr@gmail.com
mailto:suchitwamission@gmail.com
mailto:mohit.bundas@mpurban.gov.in
mailto:director.smau@gmail.com
mailto:udmanipur@gmail.com
mailto:duashillong@yahoo.co.in
mailto:dirudpa.mz@gmail.com
mailto:ken_keditsu@yahoo.com
mailto:sbmpmu@gmail.com
mailto:ajitkumishra1961@gmail.com
mailto:jm.balamurugan@ias.gov.in
mailto:dlbrajasthan@gmail.com
mailto:yigyuryoesel@gmail.com
mailto:cma.tncma@nic.in
mailto:sbmup@gmail.com


25 5 Uttarakhand directorudd@gmail.com state_uttarakhand@swachh.city 
26 19 West Bengal wbsudadir@gmail.com state_westbengal@swachh.city 
27 7 Delhi sandeepmishra69@gmail.com state_delhi@swachh.city 
28 28 Andhra Pradesh mdswachhandhra@gmail.com state_andhrapradesh@swachh.city 

29 10 Bihar urbansec-bih@nic.in / 
ud.bihar@gmail.com state_bihar@swachh.city 

30 4 Chandigarh comm-mcc-chd@nic.in state_chandigarh@swachh.city 
31 16 Tripura directorurbantripura@gmail.com state_tripura@swachh.city 
32 25 Daman & Diu collector-dnh@nic.in state_damandiu@swachh.city 
33 26 Dadra & Nagar Haveli collector-dnh@nic.in state_dadranagarhaveli@swachh.city 
34 33 Puducherry dirlad.pon@nic.in state_puducherry@swachh.city 
35 34 Andaman & Nicobar Islands  state_andamannicobarislands@swachh.city 
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Annexure II 

 

 

 



 



 



 



 



 



 



Annexure III 

Zone State Training City Tentative Date Training 
Language 

North 

Himachal Pradesh Shimla December 1st Week Hindi 
Punjab & Chandigarh Chandigarh Done Hindi 
Uttrakhand Dehradun December 2nd Week Hindi 
Haryana Gurgaon/Chandigarh November 2nd Week Hindi 
Uttar Pradesh Lucknow November 3rd Week Hindi 
Rajasthan Jaipur December 3rd Week Hindi 
New Delhi New Delhi November 4th Week Hindi/English 

West 

Gujrat Gandhinagar November 3rd Week Hindi/English 
Maharashtra (Including the 
Union Territories) Dadra 
and Nagar Haweli and 
Daman and Diu) 

Mumbai November 2nd Week Hindi/English 

Karnataka Bengaluru November 2nd Week Kannada 
Madhya Pradesh Bhopal November 3rd Week Hindi 
Goa & Lakshadweep Panaji November 4th Week Hindi/English 

East 

Jharkhand Ranchi November 2nd Week Hindi 
Bihar Patna November 3rd Week Hindi 
Bengal Kolkata November 4th Week Bengali 
Chattisgarh Raipur December 1st Week Hindi/English 
Odisha Bhubaneshwar December 2nd Week Oriya 
Andaman & Nicobar Port blair December 3rd Week Hindi/English 

South 

Telangana Hyderabad November 2nd Week Telugu 
Andhra Pradesh Amravathi November 3rd Week Telugu 
Kerala Thiruvananthpuram November 4th Week Tamil 
Tamil Nadu & Puducherry Chennai December 1st Week Tamil 

North 
East 

Meghalaya Shillong January 1st and 2nd Week Hindi/English 
Assam Dispur January 1st and 2nd Week Hindi/English 
Arunachal Pradesh Itanagr January 1st and 2nd Week Hindi/English 
Nagaland Kohima January 1st and 2nd Week Hindi/English 
Manipur Imphal January 1st and 2nd Week Hindi/English 
Mizoram Aizawl January 1st and 2nd Week Hindi/English 
Tripura Agartala January 1st and 2nd Week Hindi/English 

 

Note: The training would be conducted free of cost by the team assigned for the same. 
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